	1-2000
Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10233	27481
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.77-1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sawtooth Nutritionals, LLC	Name: Nutri-Vet, LLC
	Internal Address:
	interner Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📑 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖺 Assignment 🖳 Merger	A226 E. Dook Long
☐: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4336 E. Beck Lane
☐: Other	Δ7
h 00 0004	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85032
June 29, 2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/642,112	
	tached? 🖸 Yes 🛴 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.
Name: Ken J. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address. Pedersen & Co, PLLC	Öj Enclosed
Internal Address: Supremental Section 2007, 1220	C. Avidenciand to be observed to describe
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
B O Poy 2666	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2666	
City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
OnyState:Zip:Zip:	
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Barbara S. Pedersen	about Stidler 20 Dec 02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
A	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

)1/02/2003 LHUELLER 00000019 09642112

)1 FC:8021 80

80.00 OP

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 013614 FRAME: 0612** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is made as of 2001, by and between, Sawtooth Nutritionals, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Nutri-Vet, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in United States Patent No. 09/642,112 described as "Treating Arthritis in Animals with Dietary Supplements"; United States Patent No. 09/642,111 described as "Treating Body Weight Management in Animals with Dietary Supplements"; United States Patent No. 60/149,779 described as "Treating Arthritis in Animals" (collectively, the "Patents"), having acquired title from Assignor's predecessor in interest, Andrew Myers. ("Myers");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Assignee purchased certain assets of Assignor including the Patents and all rights and interests represented;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements and the Patents, including any extensions, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, together with the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date and year first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

SAWTOOTH NUTRITIONALS, LLC

Name:

By: N

**ASSIGNEE:** 

**NUTRI-VET, LLC** 

**RECORDED: 12/27/2002**